

\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 456/2018 & CM APPL. 38274-38277/2018
MEHAR CHAND & ANR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Raj Kr. Mittal, Adv.

versus

PAWAN SHARMA Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **18.09.2018**

Initial submissions have been made on behalf of the petitioners.

Notice of the petition and of CM APPL. 38274/2018 be issued to the respondent on taking of steps by the petitioners, process returnable for 01.10.2018, till which date, the operation of the impugned order is stayed.

Compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 of the CPC be made by the petitioner.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

vm