

\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RC.REV. 456/2018**  
**MEHAR CHAND & ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through : Petitioner No.1 in person.

versus

**PAWAN SHARMA**

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Rajesh Kr Malhotra, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **08.01.2019**

**CM APPL.No.38275/2018**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**RC.REV. 456/2018, CM APPL.No.38274, 38276, 38277/2018**

List along with RC.REV. 293/2018 on 04.04.2019.

Interim orders to continue.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**JANUARY 08, 2019**

*M*