

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 456/2018

MEHAR CHAND & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Mittal , Advocate with
petitioner No.1 in person.

versus

PAWAN SHARMA Respondent

Through: Mr. D.K. Malhotra & Mr. Rajesh Malhotra,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

06.12.2019

C.M. No.38277/2018 (for additional documents)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have filed several documents as well as taken additional pleas which were not within the knowledge of the petitioners and which go on to show that the respondent has not made a correct statement in his eviction petition and is operating businesses from several premises.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file reply to the application. The same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

3. List for consideration on 8th May, 2020.

**RC. Rev. No.456/2018 & C.M. Nos.38274/2018 (for stay),
38276/2018 (for summoning TCR)**

1. List for consideration on 8th May, 2020 along with RC. Rev. No.293/2018.

2. In the meantime, subject to the petitioners paying use and occupation charges @ Rs.7,000/- per month with effect from 01.11.2018, execution of the impugned order shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. Arrears be cleared in two equal monthly instalments.

3. Order *dasti* under signatures of the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J.

DECEMBER 06, 2019
'AA'