



\$~11 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

11

+ **RC.REV. 293/2018 & CM APPL. 26390/2018**

RAJINDER KUMAR DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Mr. Rishi Bhardwaj, Mr. A. Gupta and Mr. Shivank K. Singh, Advocates

versus

PAWAN SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates

12

+ **RC.REV. 347/2018, CM APPL. 20297/2019 & 29624/2018**

NEERAJ MEHRA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor and Ms. Divyanshi Saxena, Advocates

versus

PAWAN SHARMA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates

13

+ **RC.REV. 456/2018, CM APPL. 38274/2018, 38277/2018 & 38276/2018**

MEHAR CHAND & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajkumar Mittal, Advocate

versus

PAWAN SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER
08.05.2024**

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Since I was sitting in Division Bench in pre-lunch session, due to paucity of time, hearing of this matter has to be deferred as the total expected time for arguments is not less than half an hour.
2. Relist for final arguments on 31.07.2024.
3. Interim order to continue till next date.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 8, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any