



\$~1 to 3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 293/2018 & CM APPL.26390/2018**

RAJINDER KUMAR DHAWAN .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Mr. Rishi Bhardwaj, Mr. S. Mittal and Mr. Manas Bhatnagar, Advocates.

versus

PAWAN SHARMA .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates

+ **RC.REV. 347/2018, CM APPLS.29624/2018, 20297/2019 & 24929/2021**

NEERAJ MEHRA & ANR .....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi, Mr. Udit B. And Ms. Tayyaba, Advocates.

versus

PAWAN SHARMA & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates

+ **RC.REV. 456/2018, CM APPLS.38274/2018, 38276/2018 & 38277/2018**

MEHAR CHAND & ANR .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Mittal, Mr. Ajay Kapur and Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Advocates.

versus

PAWAN SHARMA .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Advocates



**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER  
31.07.2024**

%

1. The previous record reflects that substantial arguments are yet to be advanced by both sides. As such, these matters are released from part heard. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, matters be placed before the Roster Bench on 06.08.2024.
2. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**JULY 31, 2024/ry**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*