



\$~93

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 456/2018, CM APPL. 38274/2018, CM APPL. 38276-38277/2018

MEHAR CHAND & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Mittal, Mr. Yogesh Kumar and Ms. Bharti Kapil, Advocates

versus

PAWAN SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr. Rajesh Kumar Malhotra, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**06.08.2024**

1. The present petition has been received on transfer.
2. List on 20.11.2024.
3. Interim order to continue.

**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**

**AUGUST 6, 2024**

*sk/abk*