



\$~22 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 293/2018 & CM APPL. 26390/2018**

RAJINDER KUMAR DHAWANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Kumar, Advocate

versus

PAWAN SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Adv

+ **RC.REV. 347/2018 & CM APPL. 29624/2018, CM APPL. 20297/2019 and CM APPL. 24929/2021**

NEERAJ MEHRA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Adv.

versus

PAWAN SHARMA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Adv

+ **RC.REV. 456/2018 & CM APPL. 38274/2018, CM APPL. 38276/2018 and CM APPL. 38277/2018**

MEHAR CHAND & ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

PAWAN SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

20.11.2024

1. The matters are listed for hearing today.
2. A request for an accommodation is made on behalf of the Petitioner in



RC.REV. 456/2018.

3. At request, list for hearing on 26.03.2025 at 4 PM.

4. In the meantime, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis, if not already filed, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

4.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)