



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 456/2018, CM APPL. 38274/2018, CM APPL. 38276/2018
and CM APPL. 38277/2018

MEHAR CHAND & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr.Raj Kumar Mittal and Ms.Bharti
Kapil, Advocates

versus

PAWAN SHARMARespondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
26.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment which is not opposed by the other side.
2. List on 12.08.2025.
3. In the meantime, written submissions, if any, be also filed.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 26, 2025

na