



§~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

RC.REV. 293/2018, CM APPL. 26390/2018-Stay

RAJINDER KUMAR DHAWANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

versus

PAWAN SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr.
Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Adv.

6

RC.REV. 347/2018, CM APPL. 29624/2018-Stay, CM APPL.
20297/2019-Early hearing, CM APPL. 24929/2021-O 22 R 3

NEERAJ MEHRA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena and Mr. Udit Bhatiani,
Adv.

versus

PAWAN SHARMA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr.
Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Adv.

7

+ RC.REV. 456/2018, CM APPL. 38274/2018-Stay, CM APPL.
38276/2018-Summoning of Trial Court record, CM APPL.
38277/2018-Addl.doc.

MEHAR CHAND & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Mittal and Mr.
Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

PAWAN SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Dalip Kr. Malhotra and Mr.



Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of four weeks for filing their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Re-notify on 13.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 12, 2025/bh