



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

RC.REV. 347/2018, CM APPL. 29624/2018, CM APPL.
20297/2019, CM APPL. 24929/2021

NEERAJ MEHRA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Adv.

versus

PAWAN SHARMA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Adv.

6

+ RC.REV. 456/2018, CM APPL. 38274/2018, CM APPL.
38276/2018, CM APPL. 38277/2018

MEHAR CHAND & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Mittal, Adv.

versus

PAWAN SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. List along with RC.REV. 293/2018 on 23.01.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner in RC.REV. 456/2018 seeks, and is granted, a period of four weeks for filing the amended written synopsis entailing the pdf pagination.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/bh