



\$~2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 293/2018 & CM APPL. 26390/2018

RAJINDER KUMAR DHAWANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
versus

PAWAN SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Mr. Pushpender
Kaushik, Advs.

3

+ RC.REV. 347/2018, CM APPL. 29624/2018, CM APPL. 20297/2019
& CM APPL. 24929/2021

NEERAJ MEHRA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Divyanshi Saxena, Adv. through
Vc.
versus

PAWAN SHARMA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Mr. Pushpender
Kaushik, Advs.

4

+ RC.REV. 456/2018, CM APPL. 38274/2018, CM APPL. 38276/2018
& CM APPL. 38277/2018

MEHAR CHAND & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar Mittal, Ms. Bharti
Kapil, Mr. Yogesh, Advs.
versus

PAWAN SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Mr. Pushpender
Kaushik, Advs.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER
23.01.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondents.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has no objection to the same.
4. At request, re-notify on 13.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/kr/sg